MDWI15 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2023-02-16  Rev:3    MDWI15 Series – EC Notes  1
MDWI15 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 15W, Regulated Output, DIP Package
Features
►Smallest Encapsulated 15W Converter
►Industrial Standard DIP-16 Package

Current
Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MDWI15-24S051
24
(9 ~ 36)
5.1 2940 726
10
1800 86
MDWI15-24S12 12 1250 718 820 87
MDWI15-24S15 15 1000 718 820 87
MDWI15-24S24 24 625 718 270 87
MDWI15-24D12 ±12 ±625 718 #560 87
MDWI15-24D15 ±15 ±500 718 #270 87
MDWI15-48S051
48
(18 ~ 75)
5.1 2940 363
7
1800 86
MDWI15-48S12 12 1250 359 820 87
MDWI15-48S15 15 1000 359 820 87
MDWI15-48S24 24 625 359 270 87
MDWI15-48D12 ±12 ±625 359 #560 87
MDWI15-48D15 ±15 ±500 359 #270 87
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

Derating Output Current Versus Ambient Temperature and Airflow
Vin=Vin nom
Date:2023-02-16  Rev:3    MDWI15 Series – EC Notes  14
Characteristic Curves
All test conditions are at 25℃ The figures are identical for MDWI15-48D12
  Efficiency Versus Output Current Efficiency Versus Input Voltage
Full Load
Typical Output Ripple and Noise
Vin=Vin nom ; Full Load
Transient Response to Dynamic Load Change
from 100% to 75% of Full Load ; Vin=Vin nom
Typical Input Start-Up and Output Rise Characteristic
Vin=Vin nom ; Full Load
Derating Output Current Versus Ambient Temperature and Airflow
Vin=Vin nom
Date:2023-02-16  Rev:3    MDWI15 Series – EC Notes  15
Characteristic Curves
All test conditions are at 25℃ The figures are identical for MDWI15-48D15
  Efficiency Versus Output Current Efficiency Versus Input Voltage
Full Load

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2023-02-16  Rev:3    MDWI15 Series – EC Notes  20
Part Number Structure
Package Type
D
DIP-16
M -15
Output Power
15 Watt
24
Input Voltage Range
9 VDC~ 36
Output Voltage
051
051:
12:
VDC
VDC
5.1
12
24: VDC24
24:
18 VDC~ 7548:
S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
15: VDC15
WI
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MDWI15 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MDWI15-24S051 2,241,138
Hours
MDWI15-24S12 3,096,798
MDWI15-24S15 3,021,466
MDWI15-24S24 3,074,891
MDWI15-24D12 3,037,101
MDWI15-24D15 2,918,262
MDWI15-48S051 2,026,549
MDWI15-48S12 3,141,482
MDWI15-48S15 3,133,438
MDWI15-48S24 3,193,186
MDWI15-48D12 3,059,283
MDWI15-48D15 2,946,777